BD® BROMMELAND Iridium GMDSS
-- Elektronikk AS

2022-1 Price List

Postpay Plans - all prices in UsD($)
Commercial in Confidence Updated Januar 2022 (version 1.0) - Effective 1% January 2022

Please refer to hitps://www.brommeland.no/betingelser for full terms and conditions

Service Fee -Standard care package

One time fixed fee - Applies to the Basic Plan 44 $ One time
Monthly fee - Applies to the Value Monthly Plan 1,2 $ per month
Annual fee - Applies to the Value Annual Plan 14,4 S per annum
Activation Fee $251,10 $0,00 $0,00
Deactivation Fee $66,96 $66,96 $66,96

Monthly Fee $0,00 $66,96 NA

Annual Fee NA NA $803,52
Inclusive Minutes 0 50 600

Inclusive SMS 0 50 600

Minimum Term (Months) 0 3 12

Early Termination Flat Fee N/A $201,00 N/A

DSG (Dynamic Shared Group)/SSG (Static Shared Group) No No No
Standard Call Rates per Minute/Message Basic Value

Iridium to Fixed (PSTN/Cellular) $2,00 $0,68

Iridium to Iridium (including Voicemail) $1,35 $0,68

Iridium to Iridium — Data $2,00 $1,35

Iridium to Direct Internet $2,00 $1,35

Iridium to RUDICS $0,90 $0,90

Iridium to Other Satellite Services $11,75 $11,75

Short Message Service (SMS) (Vessel Originated) - Per Message $0,42 $0,10

Brommeland Elekironikk AS is authorised to activate Iridium GMDSS services on Liberian Flagged vessels - Additional fees apply

Activation Fee $360,00
Deactivation Fee $360,00

Any Changes (included but not limited to: Emergency contact details/ship name and ownership changes) $240,00

Notes

* Details of the vessel, SIM and terminal are all required for an activation.

* GMDSS is a lifesaving service. Emergency Contact details must be kept up to date.
* The maximum number of Iridium GMDSS terminals on a vessel is 2.

* Inclusive Minutes include Iridium to Fixed (PSTN/Cellular) only

Featoes |
* Distress Alert - Status, location and ID directly to an RCC.

* Safety Voice - Prioritised and pre-empted voice service directly to an RCC.

* Maritime Safety Information (MSI) - Information about the maritime environment (normally Navigational and Meteorological but also
including Anti-piracy and Ice reports), to help mariners avoid dangerous conditions or situations.

* Truly global.

* Distress Alert Relay - Broadcast of distress situation information to vessels in the surrounding area.

» onsatmail is Brommeland Elekironikk AS specialised compression email package designed for data transmission over low bandwidth services, such as
Iridium low speed data (which does not operate efficiently with standard email services). onsatmail reduces connection time and uses compression to
provide a fast and reliable email service over satellite connections. Furthermore, lower costs are achieved by using onsatmail with Iridium's optimised
circuit switched data channel (RUDICS service).
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